2017 Estimated Spillback Distribution Information

The following funds are projected to make a 2017 spillback distribution. A spillback represents
ordinary income and/or capital gain from the previous fiscal year that was not distributed by the
end of that year. In general, funds pay distributions for investment activity through the end of
October as such funds with fiscal year ending periods after October must distribute gains from
investment activity that occurred after October through the end of a fund’s fiscal year.

Spillback distributions are taxable in the year received, even though they represent ordinary
income and/or capital gains earned by the funds in the previous year. Spillback distributions will
be reported to shareholders on Form 1099-DIV, which will mail to shareholders in early 2018.

Estimated

Fund
Name

Record
Date

Ex-Date &
Payable
Date

Ordinary
Income
Per Share

Short-
Term
Per Share

Long-
Term
Per Share

Dreyfus Large Cap Equity Fund
A: 6535 CUSIP: 261986566
C: 6513 CUSIP: 261986558
I: 6532 CUSIP: 261986541
Y: 0015 CUSIP: 261986210

3/17/17

3/20/17

0.0052

0.1397

Dreyfus New Jersey Municipal Bond Fund
A: 0750 CUSIP: 26202T107
C: 0769 CUSIP: 26220T305
I: 6107 CUSIP: 262207503
Y: 0770 CUSIP: 262001602
Z: 6090 CUSIP: 26202T404

3/17/17

3/20/17

0.0047

Dreyfus Global Real Estate Securities Fund
A: 6593 CUSIP: 261986616
C: 6517 CUSIP: 261986590
I: 6594 CUSIP: 261986582
Y: 0985 CUSIP: 261986277

3/20/17

3/21/17

0.0024

0.0455

Dreyfus Midcap Index Fund
I: 4038 CUSIP: 26203U103
Investor: 0113 CUSIP: 712223106

3/20/17

3/21/17

0.0325

Dreyfus S&P 500 Index Fund
0078 CUSIP: 26200Q105

3/20/17

3/21/17

0.0062

Dreyfus Small Cap Stock Index Fund
I: 4036 CUSIP: 26202Y106
Investor: 0077 CUSIP: 26200Q204

3/20/17

3/21/17

0.0012

0.0089

Dreyfus Active MidCap Fund
A: 0085 CUSIP 86271F107
C: 0271 CUSIP 86271F305
I: 0272 CUSIP 86271F404
Y: 0011 CUSIP 86271F461

3/22/17

3/23/17

0.1406

0.5391
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Estimated

Fund
Name

Record
Date

Ex-Date &
Payable
Date

Ordinary
Income
Per Share

Short-
Term
Per Share

Long-
Term
Per Share

Dreyfus Structured Midcap Fund
A: 0936 CUSIP 26200C726

C: 0938 CUSIP 26200C692

I: 0939 CUSIP 26200C676

Y: 0945 CUSIP 007565112

3/22/17

3/23/17

0.0212

Dreyfus Appreciation Fund

I: 4041 CUSIP: 261970305
Investor: 0141 CUSIP: 261970107
Y: 0146 CUSIP: 261970206

3/30/17

3/31/17

0.0238

2.1620

Dreyfus/Standish Global Fixed Income Fund
A: 6940 CUSIP 26203F106

C: 6942 CUSIP 26203F205

I: 6934 CUSIP 26203E844

Y: 0369 CUSIP 26203E687

3/30/17

3/31/17

0.0903

0.1039

The Dreyfus Fund Incorporated
0026 CUSIP: 262003106

3/30/17

3/31/17

*

0.3711

* Please note these funds will also be making their normal scheduled quarterly ordinary dividend distributions.

Portfolios for Variable Products

Estimated

Fund
Name

Record
Date

Ex-Date &
Payable
Date

Ordinary
Income
Per Share

Short-
Term
Per Share

Long-
Term
Per Share

Dreyfus Socially Responsible Growth Fund
Initial: 0111 CUSIP: 26201X109
Service: 0423 CUSIP: 26201X208

3/17/17

3/20/17

0.4529

0.3096

2.3183

DVIF: Opportunistic Small Cap Portfolio
Initial: 0121 CUSIP: 261976708
Service: 0407 CUSIP: 261976732

3/17/17

3/20/17

0.6188

DIP: Small Cap Stock Index Portfolio
Service: 0410 CUSIP: 26202A686

3/21/17

3/22/17

0.1260

0.0245

0.8009

DIP: Midcap Stock Portfolio
Initial: 0174  CUSIP: 26202A207
Service: 0421 CUSIP: 26202A728

3/21/17

3/22/17

0.2063

0.3272

DVIF: International Equity Portfolio
Initial: 0109 CUSIP: 261976104
Service: 0403 CUSIP: 261976781

3/21/17

3/22/17

0.1832

DVIF: International Value Portfolio
Initial: 0152 CUSIP: 261976872
Service: 0404 CUSIP: 261976773

3/21/17

3/22/17

0.1536

DIP: Core Value Portfolio
Initial: 0172 CUSIP: 26202A108
Service: 0412 CUSIP: 26202A827

3/22/17

3/23/17

0.1922

1.1628

DIP: Technology Growth Portfolio
Initial: 0175 CUSIP: 26202A801
Service: 0422 CUSIP: 26202A710

3/22/17

3/23/17

1.0238

DVIF: Appreciation Portfolio
Initial: 0112 CUSIP: 261976807
Service: 0400 CUSIP: 261976831

3/30/17

3/31/17

0.0264

5.7385

Dreyfus Stock Index Fund
Initial: 0763 CUSIP: 262014103
Service: 0427 CUSIP: 262014202

3/30/17

3/31/17

0.0405

1.1247

DVIF: Growth & Income Portfolio
Initial: 0108 CUSIP: 261976203
Service: 0402 CUSIP: 261976799

3/30/17

3/31/17

1.3322

* Please note these funds will also be making their normal scheduled quarterly ordinary dividend distributions.




Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses of a mutual fund carefully
before investing. Contact your financial advisor or visit Dreyfus.com to obtain a prospectus, or summary
prospectus, if available, that contains this and other information about the fund, and read it carefully before
investing.

MBSC Securities Corporation provides these estimates for informational purposes only. Capital gain estimates are not intended
or written to be used as tax advice. Because each investor’s tax situation is unique, you should consult your tax professional
about the federal, state, local, or foreign consequences of this information.

Investors should visit the “Prices” section (located in the “Products and Performance” tab) of Dreyfus.com to find historical NAV
information for each Dreyfus fund.

Short-term and long-term capital gains are taxed differently, and so investors may wish to consider waiting to estimate potential
tax liability until more detailed information is released in November. Investors should consider the potential reasonableness of
making investment decisions prior to an ex-distribution date.

Each fund’s distributions are taxable as ordinary income or capital gains, except when your investment is through an IRA, 401 (k)
plan or other tax-advantaged investment plan (in which case you may be taxed upon withdrawal of your investment from such
account).

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses of the fund carefully before investing.
Download a prospectus, or a summary prospectus, if available, that contains this and other information about the fund, and read it
carefully before investing.

The Dreyfus Corporation and MBSC Securities Corporation are subsidiaries of BNY Mellon. © 2017 MBSC Securities
Corporation 225 Liberty Street, 19th floor, New York, NY 10281.

BNY Mellon is the corporate brand of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation and may also be used as a generic term to
reference the Corporation as a whole or its various subsidiaries generally.



