2017 Estimated Spillback Distribution Information

The following funds are projected to make a 2017 spillback distribution. A spillback represents ordinary income and/or capital gain from the previous fiscal year that was not distributed by the end of that year. In general, funds pay distributions for investment activity through the end of October as such funds with fiscal year ending periods after October must distribute gains from investment activity that occurred after October through the end of a fund's fiscal year.

Spillback distributions are taxable in the year received, even though they represent ordinary income and/or capital gains earned by the funds in the previous year. Spillback distributions will be reported to shareholders on Form 1099-DIV, which will mail to shareholders in early 2018.

			Estimated		
Fund Name	Record Date	Ex-Date & Payable Date	Ordinary Income Per Share	Short- Term Per Share	Long- Term Per Share
Dreyfus Large Cap Equity Fund A: 6535 CUSIP: 261986566 C: 6513 CUSIP: 261986558 I: 6532 CUSIP: 261986541 Y: 0015 CUSIP: 261986210	3/17/17	3/20/17	0.0052	-	0.1397
Dreyfus New Jersey Municipal Bond Fund A: 0750 CUSIP: 26202T107 C: 0769 CUSIP: 26220T305 I: 6107 CUSIP: 26220T503 Y: 0770 CUSIP: 262001602 Z: 6090 CUSIP: 26202T404	3/17/17	3/20/17	-	0.0047	-
Dreyfus Global Real Estate Securities Fund A: 6593 CUSIP: 261986616 C: 6517 CUSIP: 261986590 I: 6594 CUSIP: 261986582 Y: 0985 CUSIP: 261986277	3/20/17	3/21/17	-	0.0024	0.0455
Dreyfus Midcap Index Fund I: 4038	3/20/17	3/21/17	-	-	0.0325
Dreyfus S&P 500 Index Fund 0078 CUSIP: 26200Q105	3/20/17	3/21/17	-	-	0.0062
Dreyfus Small Cap Stock Index Fund I: 4036 CUSIP: 26202Y106 Investor: 0077 CUSIP: 26200Q204	3/20/17	3/21/17	-	0.0012	0.0089
Dreyfus Active MidCap Fund A: 0085 CUSIP 86271F107 C: 0271 CUSIP 86271F305 I: 0272 CUSIP 86271F404 Y: 0011 CUSIP 86271F461	3/22/17	3/23/17	0.1406	-	0.5391



			Estimated		
Fund Name	Record Date	Ex-Date & Payable Date	Ordinary Income Per Share	Short- Term Per Share	Long- Term Per Share
Dreyfus Structured Midcap Fund A: 0936 CUSIP 26200C726 C: 0938 CUSIP 26200C692 I: 0939 CUSIP 26200C676 Y: 0945 CUSIP 007565112	3/22/17	3/23/17	0.0212	-	-
Dreyfus Appreciation Fund I: 4041 CUSIP: 261970305 Investor: 0141 CUSIP: 261970107 Y: 0146 CUSIP: 261970206	3/30/17	3/31/17	*	0.0238	2.1620
Dreyfus/Standish Global Fixed Income Fund A: 6940 CUSIP 26203F106 C: 6942 CUSIP 26203F205 I: 6934 CUSIP 26203E844 Y: 0369 CUSIP 26203E687	3/30/17	3/31/17	0.0903	-	0.1039
The Dreyfus Fund Incorporated 0026 CUSIP: 262003106	3/30/17	3/31/17	*	-	0.3711

^{*} Please note these funds will also be making their normal scheduled quarterly ordinary dividend distributions.

Portfolios for Variable Products			Estimated		
Fund Name	Record Date	Ex-Date & Payable Date	Ordinary Income Per Share	Short- Term Per Share	Long- Term Per Share
Dreyfus Socially Responsible Growth Fund Initial: 0111 CUSIP: 26201X109 Service: 0423 CUSIP: 26201X208	3/17/17	3/20/17	0.4529	0.3096	2.3183
DVIF: Opportunistic Small Cap Portfolio Initial: 0121 CUSIP: 261976708 Service: 0407 CUSIP: 261976732	3/17/17	3/20/17	-	-	0.6188
DIP: Small Cap Stock Index Portfolio Service: 0410 CUSIP: 26202A686	3/21/17	3/22/17	0.1260	0.0245	0.8009
DIP: Midcap Stock Portfolio Initial: 0174 CUSIP: 26202A207 Service: 0421 CUSIP: 26202A728	3/21/17	3/22/17	0.2063	-	0.3272
DVIF: International Equity Portfolio Initial: 0109 CUSIP: 261976104 Service: 0403 CUSIP: 261976781	3/21/17	3/22/17	0.1832	-	-
DVIF: International Value Portfolio Initial: 0152 CUSIP: 261976872 Service: 0404 CUSIP: 261976773	3/21/17	3/22/17	0.1536	-	-
DIP: Core Value Portfolio Initial: 0172 CUSIP: 26202A108 Service: 0412 CUSIP: 26202A827	3/22/17	3/23/17	0.1922	-	1.1628
DIP: Technology Growth Portfolio Initial: 0175 CUSIP: 26202A801 Service: 0422 CUSIP: 26202A710	3/22/17	3/23/17	-	-	1.0238
DVIF: Appreciation Portfolio Initial: 0112 CUSIP: 261976807 Service: 0400 CUSIP: 261976831	3/30/17	3/31/17	*	0.0264	5.7385
Dreyfus Stock Index Fund Initial: 0763 CUSIP: 262014103 Service: 0427 CUSIP: 262014202	3/30/17	3/31/17	*	0.0405	1.1247
DVIF: Growth & Income Portfolio Initial: 0108 CUSIP: 261976203 Service: 0402 CUSIP: 261976799	3/30/17	3/31/17	*	-	1.3322

^{*} Please note these funds will also be making their normal scheduled quarterly ordinary dividend distributions.

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses of a mutual fund carefully before investing. Contact your financial advisor or visit Dreyfus.com to obtain a prospectus, or summary prospectus, if available, that contains this and other information about the fund, and read it carefully before investing.

MBSC Securities Corporation provides these estimates for informational purposes only. Capital gain estimates are not intended or written to be used as tax advice. Because each investor's tax situation is unique, you should consult your tax professional about the federal, state, local, or foreign consequences of this information.

Investors should visit the "Prices" section (located in the "Products and Performance" tab) of Dreyfus.com to find historical NAV information for each Dreyfus fund.

Short-term and long-term capital gains are taxed differently, and so investors may wish to consider waiting to estimate potential tax liability until more detailed information is released in November. Investors should consider the potential reasonableness of making investment decisions prior to an ex-distribution date.

Each fund's distributions are taxable as ordinary income or capital gains, except when your investment is through an IRA, 401(k) plan or other tax-advantaged investment plan (in which case you may be taxed upon withdrawal of your investment from such account).

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses of the fund carefully before investing. Download a prospectus, or a summary prospectus, if available, that contains this and other information about the fund, and read it carefully before investing.

The Dreyfus Corporation and MBSC Securities Corporation are subsidiaries of BNY Mellon. © **2017 MBSC Securities Corporation** 225 Liberty Street, 19th floor, New York, NY 10281.

BNY Mellon is the corporate brand of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation and may also be used as a generic term to reference the Corporation as a whole or its various subsidiaries generally.